

## Honorable James Szablewicz

Virginia Workers' Compensation Commission Richmond, VA

Jim Szablewicz is the Chief Deputy Commissioner of the Virginia Workers' Compensation Commission and is responsible for the Judicial Division of the Commission, including the functions of the Commission's Clerk's Office, six Regional Offices and all of the Deputy Commissioners state-wide. Jim received his B.A. in Political Science from Yale University in 1984 and his J.D. from the University of Virginia School of Law in 1987. He is the President-elect of the National Association of Workers' Compensation Judiciary and an active participant in the Southern Association of Workers' Compensation Administrators and the International Association of Industrial Accident Boards and Commissions. Jim was inducted as a Fellow of the College of Workers' Compensation Lawyers in 2014.